	0	7-19-2006	
	Form PTO 1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT		k Office
OIPI	Attey's Docket No.: 2005P89239US01	03277116	
JUL	RECORDATION FORM COVER S	HEET: PATENTS ON	LY
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade		
MIG	TRAFE as record the attached documents or copy thereof	:	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas Tes	snow	
	Additional names of conveying parties attach	ed?Yes	<u>X</u> No
	2. Name and address of receiving party:		
	Name: OSRAM SYLVANIA	A Inc.	
	Street Address:100 Endicott StreetCity, State, Zip:Danvers, Massachuse	etts 01923	
	City, State, Zip: Danvers, Massachuse	ULD U1743	
	Additional names and addresses attached?	Yes <u>X</u>	No
	3. Nature of conveyance:		
	<u>X</u> Assignment		
	Execution Date:06/08/2006		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): <u>11/4</u> If this document is being filed together with a application is: <u>06/08/2006</u>	a new application, the ex	
	A. Patent Application No(s).: <u>11/447,214</u>		•• •
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X	No	
	 Name and address of party to whom corresponden William E. Meyer OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc. 100 Endicott Street Danvers, Massachusetts 01923 	ce should be mailed:	
	Parvers, Massaenuseus 01725		
	6. Total number of application and/or patents involve	ed: <u>1</u>	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41: <u>\$40.00</u>		
	X Authorized to be charged to	deposit account.	
	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>15-0685</u>		
	 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fattached document is a true copy of the origin 	nal document.	rect and any
	William E. Meyer William E. 1	mener	July 10, 2006_
		<u> </u>	· -
	Name of Person Signing Signature	0	Date
	Name of Person SigningSignatureTotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachm		
7/18/2006 DB	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachm		

Express Mail Label No.: EV 478743713 US

PATENT REEL: 018062 FRAME: 0067

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Thomas Tessnow, sell and assign to OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc, a Delaware Corporation, its successors and assigns, my invention in "DIRECT OPTICAL LIGHT GUIDE", identified as attorney docket number 2005P89239US01, and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right to do so and agree that I will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

\mathcal{M}
Inventor's Signature:
Date: 6/8/2006
Inventor's Name: <u>Thomas Tessnow</u>
Address: 931 River Road, Weare, NH 03281, U.S.A.
WITNESS: Raph Oalun
Date: 4/8/2006
Address: 25 PUNKA, Bidford, NH 03110
WITNESS: Wan D Wan
Date: 620 RT 114 G. Jam and 03273
Address: <u>Celelob</u>

Express Mail Label No.: EV 478743713 US

PATENT REEL: 018062 FRAME: 0068

RECORDED: 07/12/2006